



BLEED THROUGH - POOR COPY

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

Spring Term, 1977

No. 76-811

THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY
OF CALIFORNIA,

Petitioner,

v.

ALLAN BAKKE,

Respondent

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE SUPREME COURT
OF CALIFORNIA

BRIEF OF THE BLACK LAW STUDENTS UNION OF
YALE UNIVERSITY LAW SCHOOL, AMICUS CURIAE, IN
SUPPORT OF PETITIONER

BLEED THROUGH - POOR COPY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Consent to Filing	1
Opinions Below	2
Question Presented	3
Interest of the Amicus	4
Statement of the Case	6
Summary of Argument	12
Argument	14
<p style="text-align: center;">THE RESPONDENT MEDICAL SCHOOL'S MINORITY-ADMISSIONS POLICY IS A CONSTITUTIONALLY APPROPRIATE EFFORT TO REMEDY THE EFFECTS OF LONG-STANDING RACIAL DISCRIMI- NATION IN THE MEDICAL PROFESSION</p>	
I. BENIGN RACIAL CLASSIFICATIONS WHICH ARE ADOPTED TO ASSURE EQUALITY OF OPPORTUNITY BY ELIM- INATING THE PRESENT EFFECTS OF PAST DISCRIMINATION ARE CONSTI- TUTIONALLY PERMISSIBLE.	14
II. INTENT OR PURPOSE TO DISCRIMI- NATE WHICH IS THE KEY TO THE SHOWING OF AN INVIDIOUS DISCRIMI- NATION, IS NOT HERE PRESENT	18
III. SPECIAL ADMISSIONS PROGRAMS IN INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDU- CATION DO NOT STIGMATIZE MEMBERS OF RACIAL MINORITY GROUPS WHO ARE THE BENE- FICIARIES OF SUCH PROGRAMS	21
Conclusion	24

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Bakke v. Regents of University of California</i> , 18 Cal. 3d 34, 50 (1976)	6,19,20
<i>De Funis v. Odegaard</i> , 416 U.S. 312 (1924)	6,21
<i>Franks v. Bowman, Transportation Co.</i> , 424 U.S. 747 (1976)	14
<i>Loving v. Virginia</i> , 388 U.S. 1 (1967)	14
<i>McDaniel v. Barresi</i> , 402 U.S. 39 (1971)	14
<i>McLaughlin v. Florida</i> , 379 U.S. 184 (1964)	14
<i>Shelley v. Kraemer</i> , 334 U.S. 1, 22 (1948)	20
<i>Swann v. Charlotte-Mecklenburg Board of Education</i> , 402 U.S. 1 (1971)	14
<i>United Jewish Organizations of Williamsburgh, Inc. v. Carey</i> , U.S. , 97 S. Ct. 966, 1009-1010 (1977)	14,18
<i>Village of Arlington Heights v. Metropolitan Housing Development Corporation</i> , U.S. , 97 S. Ct. 555, 563 (1977)	18
<i>Washington v. Davis</i> , 426 U.S. 229, 240 (1976)	18,19

Other Authorities:

Kaplan, <i>Equal Justice in an Unequal World: Equality for the Negro — The Problem of Special Treatment</i> , 61 N W U.L. Rev 363 (1966) ...	22
Karst and Horowitz, <i>Affirmative Action and Equal Protection</i> , 60 VA. L. Rev. 955, 959 (1974)	20
G. Pierson, <i>The Education of American Leaders — Comparative Contributors of U.S. Colleges and Universities</i> (1969)	17
T. Sowell, <i>Black Education, Myths and Tragedies</i> (1972)	22
Tussman and tenBroek, <i>The Equal Protection of the Laws</i> , 37 Cal. L. Rev. 341 (1949)	20
